MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE3

ALASKA4

ORDINANCE NO. AO 2001- 405

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO
THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE
QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SIX MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,790,000) OF
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY
OF ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF PARKS AND
RECREATION AND RELATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
IN THE ANCHORAGE PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE
AREA AND THE QUESTION OF AN INCREASE IN THE
MUNICIPAL TAX CAP LIMITATION TO PAY ASSOCIATED